AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No.
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ X
LISA MCCARTHY, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

L.

INTERCONTINENTAL EXCHANGE, INC., ET AL,,

Respondents.
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ X
STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Julie Connor, being duly sworn according to law and being over the
age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners.

That on the 22nd day of April, 2025, I served the within Petition for a
Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Barclays Bank PLC and Barclays Capital, Inc.:
Jeffrey T. Scott

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP

125 Broad Street

New York, New York 10004

(212) 558-4000

scottj@sullecrom.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Credit Suisse Group AG and Credit Suisse AG:
Joel Kurtzberg

CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL LLP

32 Old Ship

New York, New York 10005

(212) 701-3000

JKurtzberg@cahill.com



Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Bank of America, N.A. and Bank of
America Corporation:

Micah G. Block

DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP

1600 El Camino Real

Menlo Park, California 94025

(650) 752-2000

Micah.block@davidpolk.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Deutsche Bank AG and Deutsche Bank
Securities, Inc.:

Meredith Dearborn

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP

535 Mission Street, 24th Floor

San Francisco, California 94105

(628) 432-5100

mdearborn@paulweiss.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Citigroup Inc., Citigroup Global Markets
Inc., and Citibank, N.A.:

Peter R. Boutin

KEESAL, YOUNG & LOGAN A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

578 Jackson Street

San Francisco, CA 94133

(415) 398-6000

peter.boutin@kyl.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees HSBC Holdings plc, HSBC Bank plc,
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., and HSBC Securities (USA) Inc.:

Lisa Bugni

KING & SPALDING LLP

50 California Street, Suite 3300

San Francisco, California 94111

(415) 318-1234

Ibugni@kslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Intercontinental Exchange, Inc.
Intercontinental Exchange Holdings, Inc., ICE Benchmark Administration
Limited, ICE Data Services, Inc., and ICE Pricing and Reference Data LLC:
Adam S. Hakki

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

599 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022

(212) 848-4000

ahakki@shearman.com

(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee Cooperatieve Rabobank U.A.:
David R. Gelfand

MILBANK LLP

55 Hudson Yards

New York, New York 10001

(212) 530-5000

dgelfand@milbank.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees JPMorgan Chase & Co., JPMorgan Chase
Bank, N.A., and JPMorgan Securities LLC:

Alan Turner

SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

425 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017

(212) 455-2000

aturner@stblaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, MUFG
Bank, Ltd. (f/k/a The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFdJ, Ltd.), and MUFG
Securities Americas Inc.:

Christopher M. Viapiano

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP

1700 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 956-7500

viapianoc@sullcrom.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Lloyds Bank plc and Lloyds Securities Inc.:
Marc J. Gottridge

HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS NEW YORK LLP

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017

(917) 542-7600

marc.gottridge@hsf.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Royal Bank of Scotland Group plc (n/k/a
NatWest Group plc), Royal Bank of Scotland plc (n/k/a NatWest Markets
plc), National Westminster Bank plc, and NatWest Markets Securities Inc.:
Jenny Pelaez

KING & SPALDING, LLP

1185 Avenue of the Americas, 34th Floor

New York, New York 10036

(212) 556-2261

jpelaez@kslaw.com

(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation,
Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc., Sumitomo Mitsui Banking
Corporation Europe Limited (n/k/a SMBC Bank International plc), and
SMBC Capital Markets, Inc.:

Jon R. Roellke

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20004

(202) 739-5754

jon.roellke@morganlewis.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees UBS Group AG, UBS AG, and UBS
Securities LLC:

Jefferson E. Bell

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

200 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10166

(212) 351-4000

jbell@gibsondunn.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through U.S. Priority Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to
each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee

check through the Overnight Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition,
the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 22nd day of April, 2025.
ulie Connor

Julie Connor

(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 22nd day of April, 2025.

QMarcena &ab mé,

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026

(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com





